
100 lasu võistlus 2017
Air pistol - 100 shots competition (10m)

Ilmapistooli - 100 laukauksen kilpailu (10m)
Updated: 15.01.2017 14:27 01.01- 08.01.2017

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 60 shots 100 shots
1 VIROLAINEN Reijo EST M Elva LSK 96 92 94 96 96 93 94 95 98 95 567 949
2 RAIDNA Rain EST M KJ SK 91 91 93 94 94 99 95 94 94 97 562 942
3 BLOMQVIST Fredrik ALA M ÅSSF 93 90 95 96 92 96 95 96 95 93 562 941
4 NISSI Jari FIN M NoSA 96 94 92 93 91 94 90 96 90 98 560 934
5 TUI Tarmo EST M KL MäLK 93 95 90 96 94 93 91 92 94 94 561 932
6 TABUR Nemo EST M KL MäLK 96 96 94 94 94 93 95 95 87 84 567 928
7 MULTRAM Marek EST M Kaiu LK 94 90 91 91 97 89 93 94 90 95 552 924
8 TOOMET Kalle EST M Kaiu LK 93 95 92 91 90 93 92 87 88 93 554 914
9 TAAL Arles EST M SK Haapsalu 92 96 91 90 91 84 94 92 90 93 544 913

10 PIRTTIMÄKI Kari FIN M JjA 94 97 88 91 93 90 94 91 85 89 553 912
11 MAIMRE Roland EST M - 88 92 84 88 91 92 94 95 91 94 535 909
12 RAIDNA Raoul EST M KJ SK 87 91 92 92 92 92 93 89 89 90 546 907
13 PRIKS Hannes EST M KJ SK 91 87 87 89 95 91 92 88 88 96 540 904
14 REBANE Peeter EST M KL MäLK 90 87 92 88 88 92 90 91 90 92 537 900
15 UUTTU Martti FIN M LAS 89 88 87 88 86 90 89 91 88 91 528 887
16 ERIKSLUND Victor ALA M ÅSSF 89 94 87 83 88 90 87 86 86 86 531 876
17 ORASSON Elmet EST M KL MäLK 87 85 87 82 89 85 85 91 90 93 515 874
18 VANNAS Tiit EST M Hiiumaa LSK 86 86 85 87 89 85 86 84 90 80 518 858
19 KOPPEL Kaido EST M KJ SK 85 79 82 87 84 87 90 86 84 85 504 849
20 NOOR Viljar EST M KL MäLK 86 86 88 89 86 83 82 82 83 82 518 847
21 VALKAMA Santeri FIN M OMAS 87 86 86 76 77 81 86 88 86 89 493 842
22 LOOT Hillar EST M Elva LSK 79 81 80 81 76 81 84 85 90 85 478 822
23 VALKAMA Tom FIN M OMAS 79 86 86 82 74 83 65 76 83 84 490 798
24 OJA Feliks EST M SK TAK 77 76 74 80 79 82 77 82 79 71 468 777
25 ZURBA Gennadi EST M SK TAK 56 64 70 64 79 86 58 85 68 60 419 690



40 shots 100 shots
1 SIEVÄLÄ Jari FIN M50 LAS 93 92 92 95 96 93 94 96 96 95 372 942
2 KURIG Heldur EST M50 Elva LSK 94 91 95 90 94 93 96 92 94 94 370 933
3 SORSA Petri FIN M50 LAS 92 92 94 89 91 95 90 91 91 96 367 921
4 MIKKIVER Andres EST M50 SK TAK 95 93 95 93 95 88 83 95 93 91 376 921
5 TÕNISMA Endi FIN M50 TUA 87 89 91 92 88 94 91 95 88 90 359 905
6 KRUUS Hannes FIN M50 TUA 86 91 87 92 94 94 94 91 88 88 356 905
7 KILPELÄINEN Risto FIN M50 KAMS 91 91 89 90 90 91 85 89 90 87 361 893
8 NENONEN Pekka FIN M50 KAMS 86 90 89 89 91 86 89 91 87 94 354 892
9 MALMBERG Jan ALA M50 ÅSSF 88 92 93 84 87 91 85 87 92 90 357 889

10 KORHONEN Risto FIN M50 KAMS 90 95 89 83 90 89 92 86 89 86 357 889
11 NIEMELÄ Hannu FIN M50 Kymppi-64 87 85 88 91 88 90 88 92 90 85 351 884
12 RYTKÖNEN Kimmo FIN M50 KAMS 89 93 87 92 85 85 93 90 82 87 361 883
13 MIIKKULAINEN Juha FIN M50 LAS 87 85 91 95 86 90 87 89 87 86 358 883
14 VENT Lembit EST M50 Elva LSK 91 89 88 84 91 84 85 83 94 90 352 879
15 SINTONEN Pekka FIN M50 TUA 85 91 93 89 88 89 85 86 84 87 358 877
16 VÄÄNÄNEN Tapio FIN M50 KAMS 79 90 85 87 88 87 88 87 83 90 341 864
17 TIKERPUU Kalmar EST M50 Hiiumaa LSK 78 83 88 91 85 88 91 87 77 88 340 856
18 KOSKI Kari FIN M50 LAS 79 88 87 84 80 90 87 90 85 85 338 855
19 UUTELA Taisto FIN M50 LAS 86 80 89 82 90 82 84 84 79 89 337 845
20 MÕIS Meelis EST M50 SK TAK 83 78 84 84 77 89 85 80 87 81 329 828
21 HANSEN Aimar EST M50 Hiiumaa LSK 88 81 80 81 77 79 84 87 85 78 330 820
22 SILDOS Silvar EST M50 SK TAK 84 86 75 88 80 78 86 81 86 75 333 819

40 shots 100 shots
1 LIPSANEN Heikki FIN Y60 Juvan Ampujat 88 92 96 92 93 95 95 87 92 89 368 919
2 TUOVILA Arvo FIN Y60 Juvan Ampujat 90 92 90 92 87 87 92 86 89 90 364 895
3 KUISMA Tapani FIN Y60 OSA 88 92 92 91 92 85 84 90 87 87 363 888
4 KYLLÖNEN Matti FIN Y60 KAMS 88 85 86 92 87 91 90 86 92 89 351 886
5 LEHTONEN Asko FIN Y60 TUA 93 89 91 92 84 91 84 87 85 86 365 882
6 OIKARINEN Jorma FIN Y60 OMAS 86 89 91 92 85 89 88 85 87 87 358 879
7 MECKLIN Jorma FIN Y60 Juvan Ampujat 86 95 89 83 84 86 87 90 88 84 353 872



8 HULKKONEN Teppo FIN Y60 LAS 86 83 85 86 87 86 91 87 92 88 340 871
9 VAHTRA Jüri EST Y60 SK TAK 76 84 81 88 84 85 85 89 76 86 329 834

10 ULMANEN Harri FIN Y60 SSG 77 81 77 89 77 86 90 85 88 84 324 834
11 TAMME Valeri EST Y60 Hiiumaa LSK 88 81 81 83 82 80 82 88 87 76 333 828
12 PARMAS Aalo EST Y60 SK TAK 72 73 70 71 77 70 73 84 71 72 286 733
13 LARKIO Mikko FIN Y60 LAS 35 32 40 34 62 37 51 46 49 34 141 420

40 shots 100 shots
1 VALKILA Hannu FIN Y70 TUA 90 88 85 93 94 95 90 93 96 93 356 917
2 PALOMÄKI Martti FIN Y70 LeA 93 91 89 91 89 93 91 88 91 93 364 909
3 ÅSBACKA Jorma FIN Y70 MA 92 93 94 87 88 86 88 92 91 91 366 902
4 WESTMAN Paavo FIN Y70 KuusA 89 94 91 93 92 89 87 87 90 85 367 897
5 HOTTI Rauno FIN Y70 HVA 90 88 81 85 92 90 90 88 85 87 344 876
6 YRJÄNÄINEN Heikki FIN Y70 SsA 85 88 89 88 87 85 91 86 85 90 350 874
7 AARNIO Olavi FIN Y70 LAS 86 88 92 91 84 90 84 81 83 93 357 872
8 PERTELSON Ants EST Y70 SK TAK 88 84 87 87 85 83 87 87 90 87 346 865
9 VELINEN Timo FIN Y70 TUA 85 87 83 86 87 85 84 87 93 87 341 864

10 PUROLINNA Tapani FIN Y70 LAS 85 90 83 88 80 88 81 89 89 90 346 863
11 PEETRI Lembit EST Y70 Pärnu SVL 85 85 89 82 86 87 87 84 91 85 341 861
12 KAASIKU Endel EST Y70 Kaiu LK 84 85 92 84 86 84 87 85 85 83 345 855
13 KORHONEN Eino FIN Y70 LAS 87 80 79 81 82 80 76 78 84 75 327 802
14 ROIVAS Urho FIN Y70 LAS 57 61 74 70 72 63 64 70 78 55 262 664

1 PAASONEN Sakari FIN Y80 LAS 90 89 90 90 93 93 90 90 90 90 359 905

40 shots 100 shots
1 LUND Cecilia ALA W ÅSSF 95 95 87 88 89 92 90 89 90 92 365 907
2 KAASIKU Kristel EST W Kaiu LK 85 87 94 92 96 92 91 90 86 88 358 901
3 LÕIV Marju EST W SK TAK 68 73 77 87 89 81 83 89 88 83 305 818
4 TEIERMANIS Aire FIN W TUA 83 80 78 81 81 80 82 78 83 85 322 811
5 SERGEJEVA Aljona EST W SK TAK 80 79 82 79 81 80 86 84 74 68 320 793
6 VANHALA Mari FIN W LAS 58 56 60 76 75 78 78 63 73 78 250 695



1 ORNTLICH Anne-Mari EST W50 SK TAK 75 84 66 79 74 75 81 76 79 76 304 765

1 VIROLAINEN Reijo EST M Elva LSK 96 92 94 96 96 93 94 95 98 95 567 949
2 RAIDNA Rain EST M KJ SK 91 91 93 94 94 99 95 94 94 97 562 942
3 SIEVÄLÄ Jari FIN M50 LAS 93 92 92 95 96 93 94 96 96 95 372 942
4 BLOMQVIST Fredrik ALA M ÅSSF 93 90 95 96 92 96 95 96 95 93 562 941
5 NISSI Jari FIN M NoSA 96 94 92 93 91 94 90 96 90 98 560 934
6 KURIG Heldur EST M50 Elva LSK 94 91 95 90 94 93 96 92 94 94 370 933
7 TUI Tarmo EST M KL MäLK 93 95 90 96 94 93 91 92 94 94 561 932
8 TABUR Nemo EST M KL MäLK 96 96 94 94 94 93 95 95 87 84 567 928
9 MULTRAM Marek EST M Kaiu LK 94 90 91 91 97 89 93 94 90 95 552 924

10 SORSA Petri FIN M50 LAS 92 92 94 89 91 95 90 91 91 96 367 921
11 MIKKIVER Andres EST M50 SK TAK 95 93 95 93 95 88 83 95 93 91 376 921
12 LIPSANEN Heikki FIN Y60 Juvan Ampujat 88 92 96 92 93 95 95 87 92 89 368 919
13 VALKILA Hannu FIN Y70 TUA 90 88 85 93 94 95 90 93 96 93 356 917
14 TOOMET Kalle EST M Kaiu LK 93 95 92 91 90 93 92 87 88 93 554 914
15 TAAL Arles EST M SK Haapsalu 92 96 91 90 91 84 94 92 90 93 544 913
16 PIRTTIMÄKI Kari FIN M JjA 94 97 88 91 93 90 94 91 85 89 553 912
17 MAIMRE Roland EST M - 88 92 84 88 91 92 94 95 91 94 535 909
18 PALOMÄKI Martti FIN Y70 LeA 93 91 89 91 89 93 91 88 91 93 364 909
19 LUND Cecilia ALA W ÅSSF 95 95 87 88 89 92 90 89 90 92 365 907
20 RAIDNA Raoul EST M KJ SK 87 91 92 92 92 92 93 89 89 90 546 907
21 PAASONEN Sakari FIN Y80 LAS 90 89 90 90 93 93 90 90 90 90 359 905
22 TÕNISMA Endi FIN M50 TUA 87 89 91 92 88 94 91 95 88 90 359 905
23 KRUUS Hannes FIN M50 TUA 86 91 87 92 94 94 94 91 88 88 356 905
24 PRIKS Hannes EST M KJ SK 91 87 87 89 95 91 92 88 88 96 540 904
25 ÅSBACKA Jorma FIN Y70 MA 92 93 94 87 88 86 88 92 91 91 366 902
26 KAASIKU Kristel EST W Kaiu LK 85 87 94 92 96 92 91 90 86 88 358 901
27 REBANE Peeter EST M KL MäLK 90 87 92 88 88 92 90 91 90 92 537 900
28 WESTMAN Paavo FIN Y70 KuusA 89 94 91 93 92 89 87 87 90 85 367 897



29 TUOVILA Arvo FIN Y60 Juvan Ampujat 90 92 90 92 87 87 92 86 89 90 364 895
30 KILPELÄINEN Risto FIN M50 KAMS 91 91 89 90 90 91 85 89 90 87 361 893
31 NENONEN Pekka FIN M50 KAMS 86 90 89 89 91 86 89 91 87 94 354 892
32 MALMBERG Jan ALA M50 ÅSSF 88 92 93 84 87 91 85 87 92 90 357 889
33 KORHONEN Risto FIN M50 KAMS 90 95 89 83 90 89 92 86 89 86 357 889
34 KUISMA Tapani FIN Y60 OSA 88 92 92 91 92 85 84 90 87 87 363 888
35 UUTTU Martti FIN M LAS 89 88 87 88 86 90 89 91 88 91 528 887
36 KYLLÖNEN Matti FIN Y60 KAMS 88 85 86 92 87 91 90 86 92 89 351 886
37 NIEMELÄ Hannu FIN M50 Kymppi-64 87 85 88 91 88 90 88 92 90 85 351 884
38 RYTKÖNEN Kimmo FIN M50 KAMS 89 93 87 92 85 85 93 90 82 87 361 883
39 MIIKKULAINEN Juha FIN M50 LAS 87 85 91 95 86 90 87 89 87 86 358 883
40 LEHTONEN Asko FIN Y60 TUA 93 89 91 92 84 91 84 87 85 86 365 882
41 VENT Lembit EST M50 Elva LSK 91 89 88 84 91 84 85 83 94 90 352 879
42 OIKARINEN Jorma FIN Y60 OMAS 86 89 91 92 85 89 88 85 87 87 358 879
43 SINTONEN Pekka FIN M50 TUA 85 91 93 89 88 89 85 86 84 87 358 877
44 HOTTI Rauno FIN Y70 HVA 90 88 81 85 92 90 90 88 85 87 344 876
45 ERIKSLUND Victor ALA M ÅSSF 89 94 87 83 88 90 87 86 86 86 531 876
46 ORASSON Elmet EST M KL MäLK 87 85 87 82 89 85 85 91 90 93 515 874
47 YRJÄNÄINEN Heikki FIN Y70 SsA 85 88 89 88 87 85 91 86 85 90 350 874
48 AARNIO Olavi FIN Y70 LAS 86 88 92 91 84 90 84 81 83 93 357 872
49 MECKLIN Jorma FIN Y60 Juvan Ampujat 86 95 89 83 84 86 87 90 88 84 353 872
50 HULKKONEN Teppo FIN Y60 LAS 86 83 85 86 87 86 91 87 92 88 340 871
51 PERTELSON Ants EST Y70 SK TAK 88 84 87 87 85 83 87 87 90 87 346 865
52 VÄÄNÄNEN Tapio FIN M50 KAMS 79 90 85 87 88 87 88 87 83 90 341 864
53 VELINEN Timo FIN Y70 TUA 85 87 83 86 87 85 84 87 93 87 341 864
54 PUROLINNA Tapani FIN Y70 LAS 85 90 83 88 80 88 81 89 89 90 346 863
55 PEETRI Lembit EST Y70 Pärnu SVL 85 85 89 82 86 87 87 84 91 85 341 861
56 VANNAS Tiit EST M Hiiumaa LSK 86 86 85 87 89 85 86 84 90 80 518 858
57 TIKERPUU Kalmar EST M50 Hiiumaa LSK 78 83 88 91 85 88 91 87 77 88 340 856
58 KOSKI Kari FIN M50 LAS 79 88 87 84 80 90 87 90 85 85 338 855
59 KAASIKU Endel EST Y70 Kaiu LK 84 85 92 84 86 84 87 85 85 83 345 855
60 KOPPEL Kaido EST M KJ SK 85 79 82 87 84 87 90 86 84 85 504 849



61 NOOR Viljar EST M KL MäLK 86 86 88 89 86 83 82 82 83 82 518 847
62 UUTELA Taisto FIN M50 LAS 86 80 89 82 90 82 84 84 79 89 337 845
63 VALKAMA Santeri FIN M OMAS 87 86 86 76 77 81 86 88 86 89 493 842
64 VAHTRA Jüri EST Y60 SK TAK 76 84 81 88 84 85 85 89 76 86 329 834
65 ULMANEN Harri FIN Y60 SSG 77 81 77 89 77 86 90 85 88 84 324 834
66 MÕIS Meelis EST M50 SK TAK 83 78 84 84 77 89 85 80 87 81 329 828
67 TAMME Valeri EST Y60 Hiiumaa LSK 88 81 81 83 82 80 82 88 87 76 333 828
68 LOOT Hillar EST M Elva LSK 79 81 80 81 76 81 84 85 90 85 478 822
69 HANSEN Aimar EST M50 Hiiumaa LSK 88 81 80 81 77 79 84 87 85 78 330 820
70 SILDOS Silvar EST M50 SK TAK 84 86 75 88 80 78 86 81 86 75 333 819
71 LÕIV Marju EST W SK TAK 68 73 77 87 89 81 83 89 88 83 305 818
72 TEIERMANIS Aire FIN W TUA 83 80 78 81 81 80 82 78 83 85 322 811
73 KORHONEN Eino FIN Y70 LAS 87 80 79 81 82 80 76 78 84 75 327 802
74 VALKAMA Tom FIN M OMAS 79 86 86 82 74 83 65 76 83 84 490 798
75 SERGEJEVA Aljona EST W SK TAK 80 79 82 79 81 80 86 84 74 68 320 793
76 OJA Feliks EST M SK TAK 77 76 74 80 79 82 77 82 79 71 468 777
77 ORNTLICH Anne-Mari EST W50 SK TAK 75 84 66 79 74 75 81 76 79 76 304 765
78 PARMAS Aalo EST Y60 SK TAK 72 73 70 71 77 70 73 84 71 72 286 733
79 VANHALA Mari FIN W LAS 58 56 60 76 75 78 78 63 73 78 250 695
80 ZURBA Gennadi EST M SK TAK 56 64 70 64 79 86 58 85 68 60 419 690
81 ROIVAS Urho FIN Y70 LAS 57 61 74 70 72 63 64 70 78 55 262 664
82 LARKIO Mikko FIN Y60 LAS 35 32 40 34 62 37 51 46 49 34 141 420

Tulemused/ Results: Hannes Kruus


